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FD-479 (2-20-75)

FILES AND RECORDS
DESTRUCTION ORDER

Date 12/9/75

TO: SAC

FROM: SA WILLIAM J. CONROY

RE: File No. 44-374

I have reviewed this file, and under the criteria set forth in Part II, Section 3,
of Manual of Rules and Regulations, this file should be:

Destroyed

under the 120-day Rule 1-year Rule 5-year Rule 10-year Rule

Retained

Justification for Retention is as Follows:

Case Agent's Initials Nyc
Supervisor's Initials m

RETAIN As Top SERIAL
SEMICHED INDEXEDXSCRIALIZED FILED

DEC I1975
. 01 BUFFALO

GPO : 1975 o 571-812

FD-479 (2-20-75) f 
FILES AND RECORDS 

DESTRUCTION ORDER 

Date ---=l=-=2:.L/-=-9L__/..:_7 =--5 _____ _ 

TO: __._.S"'"'A ..... C.__ ________ _ 

FROM: SA WILLIAM J. CONROY 

RE: File No. __,_4_,_4_-=3~7_,_4 ____ _ 

I have reviewed this file, and under the criteria set forth in Part II, Section 3, 

of Manual of Rules and Regulations, this file should be: 

G9 Destroyed 

under the □ 120-day Rule D 1-year Rule ~ 5-year Rule D 10-year Rule 

D Retained 

Justification for Retention is as Follows: 

Case Agent's Initials -~· --i'~"-4-"'f-·---· __ _ 

Supervisor's Initials ~ 

;f:,. ,:; .- . ___ .IND 

,;.R;A1 

GPO : 1975 0 - 571-812 
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FD-340a (Rev. 6-12-63)

(Title)

(File No.) 44-374
5/20/69 inotin of SA Paul Joens

Disposition.
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FD-340 (REV. 6-24-65)

File No. 44-374 (A /
Date Received 5/20/69
From

(NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR)

(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR)

(CITY AND STATE)

By
(NAME OF SPECIAL AGENT)

To Be Returned Yes Receipt given Yes

No No

Description:

Investigation nation
SA Paula

Joensen
, dated

FD-340 (REV, 6,24-65) . ' .. 

File No...----'-(f__._<{_----"'-?__._7_.__(__.f_l/____,/~-
Date Received _ __,.5/_2.LJ___,../4-(;:.....,.Y ______ _ 

Fro .. ._ ___ _,__ ________________ _ 
(NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR) 

(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR) 

To Be Returned □ Yes Receipt given □ Yes 
Ettto ~ 

Description: 

fl; 
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Record Request
FD-125 (Rev. 4-3-62)

SPECIAL
44-374

pot
Birth Credit Criminal Motor Vehicle Death Marriage INS

5/15/69
To

Clair
Buded

Return to File number

Name or and spouseand aliases of subject

Joseph
applicant, employee,

44-374
LEIGH KETCH FITCH / Eleanor D)

Addresses

Residence 249
Penfield Rd. Rochester (Brighton I

Business retired
Former

* Date and place of marriage
(if applicable)

Race Sex Age Height Weight Hair Eyes
Male
Female

Birth date Birthplace

Arrest Number Fingerprint classification Criminal specialty

Specific information desired

also check MR 866 (N.4.license)
Results of check

NR- ps/so 5/15 Way

(Use reverse side, if necessary)

Record Request · 
FD-125 (Rev. 4-3-62) 

-1/V-)7'/ 
flvl( 

D Birth ~nal D Motor Vehicle D Death D Marriage• oms ~r1G) 
To Buded 

Return to File number 

-.--, 
Name and aliases of sub'.ic)/applicant, or employee, and spouse , 

(/ l t- I G- 1-I /z=x::7=C /r f-rTC H 

Former 

• Date and place· of marriage 
(if applicable) 

Race Sex 

D Male 
D Female 

Birth date 

Arrest Number 

Spe.cific information desired 

Age Height Weight 

Birthplace 

Fingerprint classification 

t:0fci_o di(!_/ 
Results of check 

(Use reverse side, if necessary) 

Hair 

Criminal specialty 

Eyes 
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as Father dial ? aug 1938
5-15 Hattie, mother, ap. 1939

Fitch, Laugh m (Elemone)249 Cenfield Rd, Brighter1952
a compenter by trade, id.
with his father Frank E. Fitchin that line nowselfempl.in building enctorating bas operating
an smallmale
1939-150 collection ant hd
Onfill smill 1926 Creditperformance.samewhatcratic no dering public

records but orcarimal acets
have been healthfor collection. His
francisresponsibility restlookedan as particularly lange1 all 2/15/52
1941- steador / include & goodhabits
but handpressusfor community
capital -

generally now in payments/--
-? 2 ~ ~~~~~~ 
~~Lk~~--~- . 

--. ~ -~~~~c-
. ~~j----
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8/8/49- age 5-5 - hiamied Heis
carpenter hytrady & Relieved
Counciled with La Due xFilch Inc.

transports (lack) 12/18/67-
natural/ 3/13/65 - Flah& Co. inquiring

Later yes ch next 1962

MR 866
LEIGH M. FITCH

249 Penfield Rd, Roch
DOB - 9-07-93
1962

Cheajy Sdn - green

,., .. 

-~-/--~V 7---CL:}7f~-4-~~Az4-, ~ 
~~~- ~b&--6bc-' ~-'-----------i 

-~~Lt-v~ _ _ Mu_~~< 9~-
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L e- I G- 1-( ~ _ r . 

--2-ct-L6 . - , ~ 
_ ___,l) cJ 13 - 9 ~ 7- 7 3 

_LJ£_2 ~ - ~. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Ray's Capture Muffles FBI Critics
By RALPH McGILL on June 8. Yet, in those few vestigative work connected with

NOTHER phase of the sick- weeks the most amazing violations of federal law. The
A ness of our society, of which rumors, doubts and evil reports bureau is not a police force. The

petty, petulant cynicism and a were circulated abou the FBI for example, was largely (Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

wish to believe the worst are Department of Justice and the impotenti in the civil rights area

symptoms, was revealed by the Federal Bureau of Investigation. until Congress enacted federal
Some of these false ac- laws.

capture of James Earl Ray,
suspected of killing Dr. Martin cusations and spurious claims of It is a tribute to J. Edgar 50
Luther King. "inside reports" were set in Hoover and his bureau that they

A Bible text may be helpful motion by persons of malice, by have done so tremendous a job Buffalo Evening News
enemies of the American system in federal law enforcement and

beginning with Matthew 11:12: Buffalo, New York
or those who tried to make the detection. Maybe the FBI has a

"From the days of John the
Negro doubt the integrity of the peer, but no superior.

Baptist until now, the kingdom administration.of heaven suffereth violence and While "they" were whispering
'Among the more commonly that they "knew" the FBI wasthe violent carry it away circulated false rumors and lies not trying to find James Earl

"The man who has ears to was one that the FBI didn't Ray, a massive force was at
hear, he must use them. want to catch the man because work in 50 states, in Mexico and

"But how can I show what the the FBI didn't like Dr. King. Canada. Now Ray is caught.
people of this generation are * The geese will be quiet for a
like? They are like children sit- IT IS SURPRISING how many time - but soon they will be at
ting in the market place calling do not understand the legalisms it again. Not even the truth cc. Bureauout t their friends, 'We played that 1 trict the FBI to in- stops them.
at weddings for you but you 6/20/18would not dance, and we played
at funerals and you would not FCcry.' For John came neither
eating nor drinking; and they
said, 'He is a hypocrite and
crazy!' Then the Son of Man
came, enjoying life, and people
say, 'Look, a drunkard and a
glutton - the close friend of the
tax collector and the sinners

Date: 6/19/68
* * * Edition: Complete

ALWAYS the doubters - the Author: Financial
cynics, the nay-sayers, the
makers of false rumors Editor: Ralph McGill,
refuse to accept reality. Title: Author

Dr. King was murdered April
Ray was arrested FIN London MURKIN

Character:
or

44-Classification:
Submitting Office: BU

Being Investigated

44-374-337
SEARCHED

FILED

INDEXED

Mst
JUN 20 1968

Eddy
FBL BUFFALO

FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63) 

(Mount Clipping in Space Below) 

R~:V-'s Capture Muffles FBfCTitlCl 
By RALPH McGILL on June 8. Yet, in those few vestigative work connected with · 

ANOTHER phas·e of the sick- weeks the most amazing violations of federal law. The 
ness of our ~ociety, o.f which rumors, doubts and evil reports bureau is not a police force. The 

were • circulated abol the FBI for example, was largely petty, petulant_ cynicism and a 
wish to believe the worst are Department of Justice and the impotent in the civil rights area 
symptoms, was revealed by the Federal Bureau of Im1estigation. until Congress enacted federal 
capture of James Earl Ray, Some of these false ac-. laws. 
suspected. of killing Dr. Martin cusations· and spurious claims of It is a tr.ibute to J. Edgar 
Luther King. · "inside reports" were set in Hoover and his bureau that they 

I f I motion by persons of malice, by have dor1e so tremendous a J'ob A Bible t,ext may be hep u 
enemies of ,the American system in federal law enforcement and 

beginning with Matthew ll: 12: or those who tried to make the detection. Maybe the FBI has a 
"From the days of John the Negro doubt the integrity of the peer, but no super:or. 

Baptist until now, the kingdom d • • • 
of heaven suffereth violence and a mm.1strat10n. While "they" were whispering 
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the violent carry it away . . . · I d f I d 1· c1rcu ate a se rumors an 1es not trying to find James Earl , 

"The man who has ears to was one that the FBI didn't Ray, a massive force was at 
hear, he must use them. want to catch the man because work in 50 states, in Mexico and 

"But how can I show what the the FBI didn't like Dr. King. Canada. Now Ray is caught. 
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would not dance, and we played ! 
at funerals and you- would not , 
cry.' For John came, neither , 
eating nor drinking; and they ' 
said, 'He is a hypocrite and ' 
crazy!' Then the Son of Man I 
came, enjoying life, and people , 
say, 'Look, a drunkard and a 1 

glutton - the close friend of the i 
tax collector and the sinners I 

", 1. 
* * * I 

ALWAY,S the doubters the 1 

, cynics, the nay-sayers, the : 
makers of false rumors - I 
refuse to accept reality. 

Dr. King was murdered April I 
. 4~ Ray was arrested,, m •wnd'.bn\, 
' -- - - - --- - .! 

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state.) 
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Buffalo Evening News 
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Date: 

Edition: 

Author: 

Editor: 
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Submitting Office: BU 

0 Being Investigated 

,- / 

I SEARCI IED~b---;,_;DBEXE~-;t~ .. 
I SERIALIZE~-~FILEo/f..:.-:.':.' -----

! JUN 201968 

f_r.'t}!3ft'ALO ~~I -
I, Z:& - I c..---··· i 
I_·---- ,, __ .. - ..... .---

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6/18/68

TELETYPE

TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM: MEMPHIS (44-1987) 2P

MURKIN.

IT IS SUGGESTED FOR THE BUREAU'S CONSIDERATION THAT

LEGAT BERNE BE REQUESTED TO DETERMINE IF SUBJECT RAY HAD

BANK ACCOUNT OR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX IN SWITZERLAND UNDER TRUE

NAME OR ALIASES.
6/21/05

BUFFALO AND DETROIT ARE REQUESTED TO AGAIN CONTACT canada

covered
POLICE SOURCES FOR ANY INDICATION OF ROBBERIES INVOLVING

savid
MORE THAN TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS IN WHICH SUBJECT MIGHT HAVE

319
BEEN INVOLVED DURING PERIOD APRIL TWENTY THREE NINETEEN &
SIXTY SEVEN TO JULY EIGHTEEN SIXTY SEVEN.

ST. LOUIS OFFICE ADVISED BY TELETYPE MAY TWELVE LAST

THAT FORMER MSP INMATE JAMES H. CARPENTER SAW SUBJECT BETWEEN

MAY TEN AND SEVENTEEN SIXTY SEVEN AT ST. LOUIS. MEMPHIS HAS

NOT RECEIVED IRF REFLECTING FULL INTERVIEW WITH CARPENTER

AND INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIATE HIS ALLEGATION.

1 - Buffalo (AM) 44-374-3381 - Detroit (AM) SEARCHED

SERIALIZED teaFILED

INDEXED

1 - Newark (AM)
1 - St. Louis (AM)
1 - Memphis

AJACan JUN 2 0 1968any
JCH:LF FBI-BUFFALO

(5) /
2 melandonOthy

E
E

_I 

'• I l 

?' ' ·. , 

·,. _·:,·-''.:· 
·. .' 

_,;~' .... :-: ,. 

- ' . _.,,-.;,:) ' ' . 

-'6/18/68 -

. TO: D'IRECI'OR (44-38861) 

2P FROM; MEMPHIS (M-,1987) ... 
. , 

MWKIN. 

;IT IS SUGGEST:&D 'FOR. THE-·BUREAU•s CONSIDERATION TIJAT 

L'EGAT BERNE .m;_ REQUESTED To ifETEBMINE IF suBJEcr BAY HAD 
' . 

BANK' ACCOUNT Cit SA,~ DEPQSIT: BOX IN.SWITZEnr..ANP UNDER: TRUE 

NAME.-QR ALIASES· •.. 

BUFFA_LO ~ND .. DETRO:IT ARE REQYESTED TO_ A<lAIN CONTACl -

POLICE, SOOR_C.ES FOR ;ANY, INDICATION OF--R~BBEllIE$, INVOLVING 

MORE 'fm\N TEN THOUSAND 'noLLA~s IN WHICH SUBJECT MIGHT- HAVE. 

BEEN 'mVOLVED i,)uRING PERIOD APRIL TWENTY. THREE NI~TEEN 

SIXTY SEVEN ·TO· 301,Y EIGnTEEli' ·SIXTY SEWN\ 

._·ST·.' L()UIS. OFFICE ADV,ISED. BY TELETYPE MAY. TWELVE LAST 

. THAT, ~MER MSP .INMATE JAMES :H.· CA'.Ri?E~R- $AW SUBJECJ'.- ·BETWEEN , 
/ , - , , , ' , 

· - . · MAY TEN-·AND SEVENTEEN ·SIXTY SEVEN AT ST. LOUIS,. MEMPHIS HAS 
. . . . . . . ' . 

. - ' 

' . NOT RECEIVED IRF REFLECTING FULL INTERVIEW WITH CARPENTER 
. , ' 

AND INVESTIGATION CONDUCI'ED.TO SUBSTANTIA~ HIS ALLEGATION •.. 

GJ - ~uf :f alo. (AM) . · - · . . · - , . . · , 

1 ."". Detroit (AM) · ·- · · 
1 ·- Newark (AM)- . · · · . 

· l_ - St. ·:L?uis (AM) ._.- )piY .. 
. l "'.' Memphis · · . _ . 

t~: LF . 1/1 f : _ _: . " ·. I . ~~'Ir,+-----!-.:~ 

~ 
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ME 44-1987
PAGE TWO

ST. LOUIS PLEASE FURNISH SAME.

ST. - LOUIS SHOULD ALSO BE ADVISED THAT MEMPHIS FEELS

INFORMATION FURNISHED THUS FAR BY JERRY RAY HAS BEEN

WORTHLESS AND MEMPHIS DOES NOT INTEND TO MAINTAIN CONTACT

WITH JERRY RAY IF HE CHANGES RESIDENCE TO MEMPHIS, TENN.

MEMPHIS BELIEVES MORE INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED THROUGH

NEWARK PCI MARJORIE FETTERS THAN BY DIRECT CONTACT WITH

JERRY RAY. P.

END.

ME 44-1987 
PAGE TWO . 

<"-

ST. LOUIS PLEASE FURNISH SAME. 

$t. · Lo'lTIS SBOUU> 4LSO BE ADVISED THAT MEMPHIS FEE.LS 

INFORMATION FURNISHED THUS FAR BY JERRY RAY HAS BEEN - - , . . . . . . . 

WORTHLESS AND .MEMPHIS DOES NOT INTEND TO·M,AINTAIN CONTACl' 

WITH JERRY RAY IF BE CHANGES RESIPENCE TO MEMPHIS., TENN. 

MEMPHIS·BELIEVES· -MORE INFORMATION CAN~ OBTAINED THROUGH 
' ' 

. NEWARK PCI MARJORIE -FETTERS THAN BY DIRECT CONTACl' WITH 

· JERRY RAY •. P .• 

END. 

\ 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4) CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6/25/68

FROM SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 6/14/68, Superintendent CARL DOEY, RCMP,
Toronto, Ont., Canada, telephonically advised that he
had received a telephone call from their Ottawa Office.
The Ottawa Office had informed him that they had re-
ceived information from their liaison office at the Bureau
that he had received information concerning an individual
in Montreal during the summer of 1967, who might be the
individual referred to by ROBERT JOHNSTONE, Reporter for
the "Toronto Star. It

Superintendent DOEY identified this individual
as JULIUS ROCCO KIMBLE. KIMBLE allegedly was an Agent
recruited by some State law enforcement agency from the
South to infiltrate the Ku Klux Klan (KKK). KIMBLE did
infiltrate the KKK, but once he did so, he doubled in
favor of the KKK and furnished them with information,
as to what law enforcement was doing.

Superintendent DOEY said this was all the in-
formation he had relative to KIMBLE.

1 - 91-2993
RGE:mfm
(3)
mfin 44-374-339

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

JUN 25 1968
FBI-BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-02

; .- · .... · 

TO_ .,' "m~rn= ·-".· 6/2'5/68:'-" : ··' < 
' " ._ - , ' :::- ; . . .. ·' .. . -~: ~ 

.. ·· ... 

FROM. 

.SUBJECT:· · MURKIN .- - --

. .. , . 
- .- . 

·. :.. . -.. -
-., ., . .,· 

. ; . 

. : -_'on 6/14/6~~ \ihp~~iri'ten'.~ent·· CARL OOEY,--~RC~P, : ·_: -
· Toronto ;<~Ont·.,. -c_anada::,;, .telephoni·cal:ty advised- tha-t ·he· -. -. . 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6/24/68

FROM : SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Memphis has requested that the Buffalo Office again
contact law enforcement agencies within the Buffalo Division
to determine if there have been any robberies or burglaries
which occurred during the period 4/23/67 a 7/18/67 in which
more than $10,000.00 might have been obtained. These cases
would be unsub cases wherein JAMES EARL RAY might have been
involved.

LEAD

AGENTS RECEIVING
THIS MEMORANDUM

Contact PDs, SOs, and NYSP BCI Investigators to
determine if they are aware of any such robbery or burglary
during the period 4/23/67 8 7/18/67.

1 - SA ROBERT W. BUCHER
1 - SA RICHARD W. RUDY
1 as SA DON FRITZ HEIM (A)
1 a SA JEROME C. O'HANLON
1 - SA RAYMOND D. ANGLE, JR.
1 - SA ROBERT F. UTZ
1 - SA JACK R. SMALLDON
1 - SA JOHN F. RISDON (A)
1 = SA EUGENE A. HEVERON
1 - SA JAMES A. COMFORT
1 - SA JAMES E. NEAL, JR.
1 - SA JAMES P. MC MAHON

1 GR SA R. GORDON EDDY
RGE: jmb 44-314-340
(14) SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILEDZE

JUN 25 1968
FBI- BUFFALO

TO 

OPTIONAL fOIM NO, 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
G$A G!M, IEG. NO, 27 

5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
/ 

DATE: 6/24/68 

FROM : SA R 0 GORDON EDDY 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Memphis has requested that the Buffalo Office again 
contact law enforcement agencies within the Buffalo Div1~16n 
to determi.ne if there have been any robberie:e or burglaries 
which occur.reel during the period 4/23/67 = 7/18/67 in which 
more than $10~000000 might have been obtained. These cases 
would be un~ub cases wherein JAMES EARL RAY might have been 
involve_d. 

LEAD 

AGENTS RECEIVING 
THIS MEMORANDUM 

Contact PDa~ sos~ and NYSP BCI Investigators to 
determine if they are aware or any such robbery or burglary 
.during the period 4/23/67 = 7/18/670 

1 SA ROBERT W. BUCHER 
1 = SA RICHARD W. RUDY 
1 = SA DON FRITZ HEIM (A) 
1 = SA JEROME C. O'HANLON 
1 - SA RAYMOND D. ANGLE.P JR. 
1 - SA ROBERT F. UTZ 
1 - SA JACK Ro SMALLOON 
1 - SA JOHN F ,, RISDON (A ) 
1 .= SA EUGENE Ao HEVERON 
1 - SA JAMES Ao COMFORT 
l - SA JAMES E. NEAL.9 JRO 
1 = SA JAMES Po MC MAHON 
1 ·~ SA R O GORDON EDDY 
RGE~jmb . 
{ 14) ,/( 
~~. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7/3/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703)

also Wam

I
Packand

MURKIN

On 7/3/68, Mr. WALTER PACKARD, JR 26 Raymond
Road, Penfield, New York, Telephone 586-2276, contacted
SA ROBERT W. DAWSON by long distance telephone and advised
that he had some observations concerning captioned matter.
PACKARD admitted that he had been a former patient at
Strong Memorial Hospital, Rochester, New York, inasmuch as
he had been mentally disturbed. He had undergone numerous
electric shock treatments and these treatments had "really
blasted my memory".

PACKARD stated that he is studying for advancing
academic degree; and based upon his education and upon his
experience in the past, it is his belief that an intelligent
properly trained individual could have programed the slaying
of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. into the mind of JAMES EARL

RAY through chemotherapy or subliminal processes. He further
believed that RAY could have been programed to have left
evidence such as dropping the gun and could have been programed
to break down and involve some innocent party rather than the

3 - Bureau
2 - Memphis (44-1987)
2 - Buffalo
1 - WFO
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WFO 44-703

person who was actually controlling him.

PACKARD stated he had discussed this theory with
Dr. JOHN ERTLE, who is a Doctor of Philosophy and Psychology
at the University of Ottawa, and with other educated individuals
who believed that the KING assisination could have been carried
out in such a manner.

PACKARD desired to be interviewed more fully concern-
ing the above and wished that an Agent possessing scientific
background could conduct such interview.

It is suggested that BU may desire to interview
PACKARD in the event there is no information available to
indicate such interview would be undesirable.

2

; •,·. 
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15 Tuxford Road
Pittsford, N.Y. 14534
June 29, 1968

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Buffalo
Now York

Dear Sirs:

advised by my lawyer, I am enclosing a check endorsed by
Peggy Wray and giving an address in Santa Maria, California.

When we lived in Santa Maria, she worked for me, and from
conversations I recall, I feel she may have been married to James 44.374
Earl Ray. The validity should easily be checked by contacting
the Santa Maria High School because this woman had a son
registered in high school at that time. If my memory is correct
she called him James Earl.

I have no further information that I think would be of help
to you, but if for any reason you do feel it necessary to contact me,
please do so by telephone first. My children remember her only as
"Peggy" and I do not feel it wise for them to be aware of this
connection, if it should prove to be true.

My delay in contacting you is because of my personal concern
for her and her efforts to make a new life for herself and her
children. If information concerning her is not pertinent to the
case I would urge you not to intrude on her.

Respectfully

Jessel SafulbanMrs. Stewart F. Lambers

44-374-342Enc. : Cancelled Check #310

In theJUL5
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E
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Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Buffo.lo 
Ney,; York 

Dear Sirs: 

15 Tu:x:ford Road 
Pittsford, N.Y. 14534 
June 29, 1968 

Rq', advised by my lawyer, I am enclosing a check endorsed by 
Pee;g:f'\Vray and ci ving an ad.dress in Santa Maria, California. 

When vie lived in Santa Maria, she v1orked for me, and :from , i,t,31 f 
com~sations I recall, I feel she may have been married to Janes '-(1 

Earl Ray. The· validity should easily be checked by contacting 
the Santa Maria High School .... because this woman had a son 
registered in high school at that time. If my memory is correct 
she called him Jara.es Earl. 

I have no fu:rther infor:ma.tion that I think would be of help 
to you, but if for any reason you do feel it necessary to contact me, 
please do so by telephone first. My children remember her only as 
"Peggy" and I do not feel it wise for them to be aware of this 
connection, if it should prove to be true. 

My delay in contacting you is because of my personal concern 
for her and her efforts to make a new life for herself and her 
children. If inform.ation concerning her is not pertinent to tbe 
case I would urge you not to intrude on her. 

Respectfully 

F· 
Mrs. Stewart 

Enc.:Cancelled Chock #310 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 7/3/68

FROM : SA JAMES A. COMFORT

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Mr. GERALD CASTIGLIA, Innkeeper, Holiday Inn,
Camp Road, Hamburg, advised on 6/21/68 that a review of his
records for the period 4/6,7,8 and 9/68 and 4/10/68
failed to reflect anyone registered at that motel by the
name of JAMES EARL RAY or his aliases.

He stated further that the photographs of RAY
are not familiar to him as a person having stayed at that
motel. He further stated that his motel has a large lunch
and dinner serving and it is possible for many individuals
to eat there who do not stay overnight. He added thatif anyone looking like RAY had stayed there, during that
period, they would have been listed in his records.

Mr. CASTIGLIA further stated that the display
of photographs to the personnel employed here failed to
locate anyone who could identify RAY as having stayedat this motel.

JAC:pas

(2)
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02

OffiOHAL FOIM MO. 10 •. 
MAY 1962 EDITION ' 

~SA~~;;~Fl)~;:;ES GOVE MENT 
Me'f0iandum 

TO SAC 1(44-374) (P) DATE: 7/3/68 

FROM SA JAMES A. 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

I 
5010-101-02 

, Mr. GERALD CASTIGLIA, Innkeeper., Holiday Inn, 
Camp Road, Hamburg, advised on 6/21/68 that a review of his 
records for the period 4/6,7,8 and 9/68 and 4/10/68 
failed to reflect anyone registered at that motel by the 
name of JAMES EARL RAY or his aliases. 

He stated further that the photographs of RAY 
are not fam~liar to him as a person having stayed at that 
motel. He further stated that. his motel has a large lunch 
and dinner serving and it is po;ssible for many individuals 
to mt there who do not stay ·overnight. He added that 
if anyone looking like RAY had stayed there, during that. 
period, they would have been listed in his records~ 

Mr. CASTIGLIA further stated that the display 
of photographs to the _pe_rsonnel employed here failed to 
locate anyone who could identify RAY as having stayed 
at-this motel. 
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of

Ray Testifies That newspaper, city and state.)

He Didn't Buffalo Evening News
Buffalo, New York-

Assassinate Dr. King -

Date: 6/27/68
Edition: Complete
Author: Financial
Editor:
Title:

Character:

or
Classification:
Submitting Office: BU

Being Investigated
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E

(Mount Clipping in' Space Below) 
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BREAKS LONG SILENCE
TO DISCLAIM GUILT

AT LONDON HEARING

No Grudge Against Negro Leader,
Defendant Tells the Court as

Extradition Fight Opens
By United Press International

LONDON, June 27-James Earl Ray took the wit-
ness stand today in his fight against extradition and de-
nied he is the assassin of Dr. Martin Luther King.

Asked by his counsel: 'Did
you kill Dr. Martin Luther is that Dr. King was a political,King?" Ray replied quickly and figure." The extradition agree-in matter-of-fact tones: ment between the U. S. and

"No, sir." Britain does not cover political
Ray entered- the courtroom crimes.

in Bow Street Magistrate Court The court clerk took the pro-
chewing gum, his face already cedure down in shorthand and
showing the stubble of a beard. then read it back to Ray. He

He hunched forward, his jaw asked if it were correct and
muscles twitching from time to Ray said: "Yes, that's correct.
time. as British attorney David The clerk then asked Ray if
Calcutt, acting for the United he would like to sign his state-
States, said Ray was the "single- ment.
hand" killer of Dr. King and Ray looked slightly surpriseddemanded his return for a mur- and said: "Well, how would I
der trial. sign it?"
Not Sworn In. There was more consultation

Ray, who has been silent between the magistrate and Mr.
since his arrest at London Air- Frisby and Mr. Frisby then said

port June 8 on charges of hav- Ray should not sign the docu-
ment., He was held for aing illegal passports and carry-

ing a pistol, rose after his further hearing July 2.

lawyer announced to a stunned "Have a Witness"
court: Mr. Calcutt had begun his"I call my client.' testimony today by accusingRay, flanked by two Scotland Ray of executing the "cal-Yard detectives, marched to culated, brutal and senselessthe witness stand. murder" of Dr. King April 4, inThe attorneys and Magistrate Memphis, Tenn., with a rifleFrank Milton then discussed un- which bore his fingerprints.Ider what name Ray should be
sworn He was arrested as Ra-

Mr. Calcutt said U. S.
authorities had a witness whomon George Sneyd. It was de-

|cided not to swear him at all saw Ray enter a rooming house

but merely have him answer his bathroom overlooking the motel
counsel's questions.

where Dr. King died, heard a
shot fired from the bathroom"Are you the man arrested

at London Airport June 28?" his and watched Ray come out of

attorney Roger Frisby asked. the room a minute later carry-
ing a bundle."A Political Figure" Mr. Calcutt identified the

"Yes, sir," replied Ray. witness as a "Mr. Stevens," but"Did you know Martin Luther did not give his first name. An
King personally? affidavit carried the name

"No, sir." Charles Stevens, 46, of Mem-
"Did you have a grudge against phis.

him?" Mr. Frisby asked In Memphis, neighbors of Mr.
"No, sir," Ray said. He spoke Stevens in Mrs. Bessie Brewer's

quickly and clearly. rooming house said Mr. Stevens
Then Mr. Frisby asked: "Did moved out about the time Ray

you kill Dr. Martin Luther was arrested and has dropped
King?' out of sight. The FBI denied any

'No, sir," Ray Said. knowledge of this whereabouts.
sby had told the court: In addition, Mrs. Brewer is no

'The whole burden of my case longer at her rooming house.

, 
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

3 King Witnesses Believed (Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Under Protective Custody 3
By United Press International assassination, a statement that

MEMPHIS, Tenn., June 28 - sparked a search here for the Buffalo Evening News
Three persons, believed to be witnesses. Date 6/28/68key witnesses in the April 4 A check of the rooming house

revealed that Mrs. Brewer and Bultion C.F,
(slaying of Dr. Martin Luther
King Jr., may have been taken

her husband, Frank, had been E alo, II. Y.
replaced in the manager's office

into protective custody. by Mr. And Mrs. James Elicor
Local authorities refused MacDonald; Mr. Stevens' room Buffalo Office

comment, and a special agent of No. 6 was padlocked; and there

the FBI said he had "no
was no report on Mr. Anchutz.

Frank Holloman, director of
knowledge" of the whereabouts fire and police, said he could
of Charles Q. Stevens and Willie make no comment on any facet
Anchutz, both occupants, and of the case. He repeated the
Mrs. Bessie Brewer, the former statement as he was questioned
manager, of the rooming house about the whereabouts of the
on South Main St. from which three.
the fatal shot was fired. Robert Jensen, special agent

All three saw the man who in charge of the FBI office here,
checked into the rooming house said he talked with Mr. Stevens
and who allegedly fired the shot a "few weeks" ago, but "I have
that killed Dr. King. no knowledge of his whereabouts

The FBI later identified that at the present time."
man as James Earl Ray, a Mr. Jensen refused comment
fugitive from a Missouri prison about Mrs. Brewer and Mr. Date:
arrested June 8 in London under Anchutz, saying, "I'm restricted
the name George Ramon Sneyd. and can say nothing about the Edition:

In extradition proceedings. in case." Author:
London Thursday, Barrister A check of all penal in- Editor:David Calcutt, representing the stitutions, both city and county,
United States, said Mr. Stevens failed to turn up any report of Title:
was a witness to the King Mr. Stevens.

Character:

or

Classification:
Submitting Office:

Being Investigated
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(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Ray Disputes Quote 3
By Detective About Buffalo Evening News

Reaction to Capture
Date E/24/38
Edition

From News Wire Services

LONDON, June 28 - Shortly Buifalo, N. Y.
after a Scotland Yard detective Editor
testified that James Earl Ray
had said "Oh, God, I feel SO Buffalo Office
trapped" upon his capture, the
accused slayer of Dr. Martin
Luther King Jr. took the stand
Thursday and denied making
the statement.

Chief Detective Supt. Thomas
Butler told the Bow Street Mag
istrate's Court in an extradition
hearing that Ray had made the
remark after being told his
identity was known and he was
wanted for murder.

Ray himself advised the court
he wanted to contest Mr. But-
ler's testimony and then went Date:
on to deny slaying Dr. King
April 4, or even, knowing him. Edition:

The hearing was adjourned Author:
until next Tuesday after Ray's Editor:
testimony.

Meanwhile, an organization) Title:
called the Patriot Legal Fund
announced in Savannah, Ga.
that it has offered to defend Ray
free of charge. Character:

or

Classification:

Submitting Office:

Being Investigated
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R:ay himseM advise~ the court 
he wanted to contest, Mr. But-: 
le·r'·s teJtimon~· and t!hen· went, 
on to deny . s'la~in,g Dr: K/ng 

I
Apri'l 4., or·evenJmowing him: 

'11he, hearing was adjourned' 
1un:tj:l,pexr Tuesday after Ray's 
ltesul'mony. . · · , , . , 
:.:.-~eanwhile, an organ1iza~io111) 
is&:lied the Piatriot Lega,I Fundj 
1announced , in Savannah,, Ga.,\ 
(·~hait.iit has offered to ge!fend R~y 
_,free of charge. . ii 

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state,) 

. E.lito1 .. -~-------­
,, B-uffalo Office 

D,ate: 

Editio'n: 

Author: 

Editor: 

Title: 

Character: 

or 

Classification: 

Submitting Office: 
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7/1/68

AIR TEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO 44-374) (P)

MURKIN - COST DATA

Reurairtel to Albany, 4/19/68.

Regular Overtime Total
Hours Hours Hours

1. A. Special 140 42 182
Agents

B. Clerical 15 -- 15
Employees -

155 42 197

2. Total Mileage
Traveled 182 miles

3. Unusual or Out
of Ordinary
Costs $72.00 (reproduction of

photographs locally)

$144.00 per diem

$19.50 confidential item

2 - Memphis (AM)
1 Buffalo 414-394-347
RGE:bab
(3) in Searched

Induxed Just

. 7/1/68 

AIR TEL A!R MAIL 

TO: SAC~ MEMPHIS (Li4-_1987) . ,· 
/1(;;,1,.,~ .... 

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO. ·\~~;~4_t} (P), 

MURlUN - COST DATA 

Reufairtel to Albany, 4/19/68. 

1.. A. Special 
Agents 

B. Clerical 
Employees 

· 2. Total Mileage 
Traveled 

Regular Overtime 
Hours Hours 

140 42 

15 ..,_ 

--
155 42 ··---- -
182 miles 

Total 
Hours 

182 

15 

197 

Unusual or Out 
of Ordinary 
Costs · $72:00 · (reproduction of 

photographs locally) 

$144 .oo p~r a1·em 

$19.50 confide~tial item 

{AM} 
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BU 44-374

4. Peak Number of
Special Agents
Working on Case
During June 1968 43

-2-

) 

';BU 44-374 

4. Peak Number of 
Special Agents 
Working _on Case 
During June ~968 43 

-2-

' 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) DATE:7/1/68

FROM : SA RICHARD W. RUDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Ref memo of SA R. Gordon Eddy, 6/24/68.
On 6/28/68 following each advised they have no knowledgeof any robberies or burglaries which occurred during the

period 4/23/67 - 7/18/67 in which more than $10,000.00 might
have been obtained:

Joseph Ordway, COP, Canisteo, N. Y. PD.
Sgt. John Fennelly, Hornell, N. Y. PD.
Acting COP Harry E. Bulkley, Bath, N. Y. PD.
Wilbur Read, Dep. Sher. Steuben CO. so, Bath, N. Y.
On 6/27/68 SA Robert W. Bucher contacted following with

negative results concerning above matter:
Det. Philip Shea, Elmira, N. Y. PD.
Ludwig Cartarius, BCE, NYSP, Horseheads, N. Y.
Ronald Genung, Dep. Sher., Chemung Co. so, Elmira, N. Y.
Maurice F. Dean (NA), Schuyler Co. so, Watkins Glen, N. Y.

Route copy this memo to SA Eddy.

RWR:rWI
(2)

414-374-348
SEARCHED

SERIALIZED

you
INDEXED

FILED

JUL 2 1968

FBI BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01

TO 

MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6 

\ 
I 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .-

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (44-374) 

i 

DATE:7 /1/68 

FROM : SA RI CHARD w. RUDY 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

l 

Ref memo of SAR. Gordon Eddy, 6/24/68. 

On 6/28/68 folloWing each advised they have no knowledge 
of any robberies ·or burglaries which occurred during the 
period 4/23/67 - 7/18/67 in which more than $10,000.00 might 
have been obtained: 

Joseph Ordway, COP, Canisteo 1 N. Y •. PD. 
Sgt. John Fennelly,, Hornell,, N. Y. PD. 
Acting COP Harry E. Bulkley, Bath1 N. Y. PD. 
Wilbur Read,, Dep. Sher. Steuben Co. SO, Bath, N •. Y., 

On 6/27/68 SA Robert w. Bucher contacted following with 
negative results concerning above matter: 

Det. Philip Shea, Elmir§l-J_ N. Y. PD. 
Ludwig Cartarius,. BCE, ~YSP. Horseheads1 N. Y. 
Ronald Genung,_. Dep. Sher., ~hemung Co. so 1 Elmira, N. Y. 
Maurice F. Dean (NA), Schuyler Co. so, Watkins Glen~ N. Y. 

Route copy this memo to SA Eddy. 

RWR:rwr 
(2) 

\ 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)-
Ray's Extradition

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Buffalo Eyezing News
D-to 01/2/68C.F

to U.S I.

Date:

Edition:

rdered
Author:

Editor:
Title:

Character:

or
Classification:
Submitting Office:

Being Investigated

374-349
Sir:
SE not

FBI-- HALD
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, .--· F0-350 (Rev, 7-16-63) 
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table and looked up slowly_with

COURT RULES SLAYING out blinking. Then with a slight
of his shoulder, he rose to
Milton.

OF DR. KING WASN'T receive further instructions from
This was in contrast to his

A POLITICAL CRIME
nervousness a few minutes ear
lier when he had made his state-
ment that he had been denied the
right to see his American law-
ver.

Defense Plans Appeal; Could Delay
He expressed fear that the

"liberal press" in the U. S. would

Extradition for Several Weeks;
attach too much importance to
testimony by a Scotland Yard

Missouri Charge a Key
detective superintendent that he
said: 'Oh, God, I feel so,

trapped" when the detective ar-
rested him at London Airport

By SCOTT B. BRUNS June 8.

UPI Staff Correspondent Whose Finger on Trigger?
LONDON, July 2 - A court today ordered James Mr. Frisby submitted that

Earl Ray extradited to the United States to stand trial whoever did the killing was
for the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. acting consciously or otherwise

Ray, 40, identified as an escaped convict from a
as representative of a large
body of persons who disagreedMissouri prison, was accused of shooting the civil rights with the objects and aims of

leader in Memphis, Tenn., on April 4. He was arrested Dr. King's Southern Christian
at London Airport June 8: Leadership Conference.

The defense claimed there
Ray's defense attorney, Roger Frisby, argued in was something akin to a state

Bow Street Magistrate Court that thé slaying was a of civil war or insurrection in
political crime. But Frank Milton, chief metropolitan

the American South.

magistrate for London, agreed with the U. S. position
Mr. Frisby said the passing of

the Civil Rights Act of 1964 wasthat it was outright murder. in a sense the culmination of
Ray, SO nervous he was al- the efforts of Dr. King and

most incoherent, had shown.ear- Committed to Prison others of the conference and
lier in a surprise statement to Judge Milton approved Ray's other bodies, It was political
the court that he feared - and extradition. on both counts. At work, he said, and an effort to
perhaps expected - extradition last week's hearing, Ray denied compel the government to
to be granted. He, charged that killing Dr. King. change its policy.
he had been denied the right to "All I know in this affair is Rebuttal Given
see an American lawyer who had that the man says he did not do
agreed to represent him. it," Judge Milton said today, The attorney went on:

Cites Missouri Charge adding: "It becomes abundantly plain
"If the only evidence is that that whoever did the killing did

There was still much legal red
tape to go through before Ray

a public figure, a political fig- not do it on personal grounds
ure, a controversial figure has but on grounds which arose out

returns to the U. S. His defense been killed then this is not of the disapproval of the type
attorney indicated he would ap-
peal in a maneuver that could enough.

of activity Dr. King was con-

take weeks. "This was the assassination of ducting."
a man who was not in control of In rebuttal David Calcutt, the

Judge Milton in his ruling said the government of his country, British lawyer representing the
no evidence had been presented not as far as has been shown by U. S., said:
at the two-part hearing to sub
stantiate defense claims the slay-

the evidence. It was not part "There is not a shred of evi-

ing was a political crime. of a campaign to get rid of the dence to show that the murder

He also ruled that Missouri government-bu the act of a took place to further the ends

law covering robbery with solitary person. of a larger enterprise. There is

"Therefore both submissions nothing to show that this shoot
violence was relevant in the
extradition case. Missouri wants

failed to; be accepted and the ing was done to further the

defendant will be committed to cause of the colored people.
Ray for trial on charges he es-

a prison to await extradition on There was no conspiracy. No
caped from prison while serving
a term for armed robbery.

both. counts." other man or other body was
involved."You will not be released for

"There have been undertones
15 days," Judge Milton told Ray. that this might be so, but the
"You may apply for habeas evidence before this court points
corpus." lone assassination for pri-
Looks Up Slowly vate purposes."

This, under British law, is the
form that Ray's appeal will take
to the Division Court of the
Queen's Bench Division of the
High Court of Justice.

Ray showed virtually no emo-
tion when Judge Milton an-
nounced his decision.

He was staring down at the

•·'1'_,. ...... ' 

• • 
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Ray's Full Court Statement
By United Press International

Shortly after I was arrested byLONDON, July 2 - Here is the British authorities, I en-the full court statement of gaged an attorney in the UnitedJames Earl Ray as reported by States, Mrl Arthur Hanes ofthe British Press Association:
Birmingham, Ala."I don't want 1 to repeat "He subsequently made themyself. I would ke to take the trip to consult with me. ?hisopportunity to object to Mr. was opposed by the - homeButler's. testimony, especially inview of the fact that this case secretary and I made an ap-
plication to the home secretary

will `probably be given wide and I. received no answer.publicity in the United States,
especially in the so-called liberal "I then wrote to Mr. Edwardpress. (Detective Chief Heath (Conservative PartySuperintendent Thomas Butler leader) and I was informed byarrested Ray at London Airport) the governor at Wandsworth"I would urge this court to Prison that this was nottake in the totality of the permissible and he wouldcircumistances, one, that I did forward the letter to Mr.not sign any kind of statement Callaghan (home secretary).whatsoever and also the fact Evidently the home secretarythat I said I did not want to would decide whether Mr. Heathhave the conversation with would be permitted to read theanybody connected with the letter.

United States Justice Depart- "I think that in view of thement.
seriousness of this case, I should"One other thing I object to, have had a little more freedomI'm not sure it is connected with to write and visit people in thethe case, I believe there is a circumstances. That is all Iconnection between this hearing have to say and I would like toand the trial in the states. thank the court."

~_......... ... t 

• • 
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7/9/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re WFO airtel to Bureau, 7/3/68.
Inasmuch as WALTER PACKARD, JR., Penfield, N. Y.,is obviously a mental case, Buffalo should not bother to

interview him UACB.

3 - Bureau
1 - Buffalo (INFO)
1 - WFO (44-703) (INFO)
2 - Memphis

JCH:mjh
(7) 44 374-350be

SEARCHED
INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED me
JUL 11 1968

D. FBI BUFFALOD ELel.
e

al tody
E
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.-.·, ... :'· . 

• • ' t •. ; ~ -. ,: ., ~; t 
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' ••• • •. ; '·. ,- ... ; : '·,,;' ' i,,.I' :. . •. ':: , , 1 ' -~ • . 1' ,} , , •: : • 

.. · FROM: . SAC.,i'MEMPHIS (4•-1987)· (P). 
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MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) DATE: 7/11/68

ATT: SA Eddy

FROM : SA RAYMOND D. ANGLE JR

SUBJECT: MHRKIN

RE: Memo of SA R. Gordon Eddy dated 6/24/68

The following were contacted regarding rememo and advised

that they have no knowledge of any such robbery or burglary as described

in rememo:

ARLIE WILSON, Chief Criminal Deputy, Chaut.Co so

Dec't JEROME THOMPSON, Jamestown PD Dec't Bureau

Inv. Donald J. Münch,NYSP, BCI, Fredonia,

RDA/
(1)

SEARCHED44-314-351INDEXED

NetSERIALIZED FILED

JUL 1 2 1968

E
5010-108-01

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings PlanEady
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MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAC 0-iJ+-374) 

ATT: SA Eddy 

• 
DATE:7 /11/68 

FROM : SA RAYMOND D. ANG LE JR 

SUBJECT: MHRKIN 

RE: Memo of SAR.Gordon Eddy dated 6/24/68 

The following were contacted regarding rememo and advised 

that they have no knowledge of any such robbery or burgmary as described 

in rememo: 

RDA:/ 
(1) 

l 
5010-108-01 

ARLIE WILSON, Chief Criminal Deputy,Chaut.Co SO 
.. 

Dec't JEROME THOMPSON, Jamestown PD Dec 1 t Bureau 

Inv. Donald J. Mmnch,NYSP,BCI,Fredonia, 
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He also said he asked about ord R. G. Sneyds

Ray's Brother Reveals
hiring Texas criminal lawyer John Ray said the letter con-
Percy Foreman to handle Ray's stituted "strong evidence" that
defense and discussed action on his brother did not kill Dr. King.
Ray's appeal of the 20-year "If he really did it, he

Letter From Suspect
armed robbery sentence Ray wouldn't be thinking about sign-was serving when he escaped ing those extradition papers,from Missouri State Prison April would he?" John asked.
23, 1967.

Proving Use of Alias
A British court on

The reply bore a stamped let-ordered Ray extradited to the
July 2

ierhead reading: "H. M. Prison, J. S.
Hearhfield Rd., Wandsworth,

Special to Buffalo Evening News London, S. W. 13."

CHICAGO, July 15 - The first known communica- It said, in part:

tion from James Earl Ray since his arrest last month "Dear John:

ine the esassination of Dr. Martin Luther King was "I will just write you a few

made public here today.
lines to let you know everything
is all right. I will probably be

The two-page, handwritten back shortly.
letter removes any doubt that "Anyway, don't come over. (Indicate page, name of

Ray and Ramon George Sneyd,
newspaper, city and state.)For one, you couldn't get in. At-

the name under which he was torney Hanes couldn't. And two,
arrested, are the same man. it's too expensive."

It also suggests that he The reference to Arthur J.

originally intended to return Hanes, Ray's U. S. lawyer,
voluntarily to the U. S. to face helps date the letter. Hanes ar-

'trial and implies that he has an rived in London June 20 and was Suffalo Evening News
independent source of money to at first denied a visit with Ray

cover arrangements for his but eventually met the accused Date 7/15/68
defense. assassin July 5. C.

The undated letter was sent Offered to Repay $600 alo, N. V.
from London's Heathfield Rd. "About Judge Casey wanting,
Prison, where Ray has been to reverse my case, I don't want'
held, to a married sister who it reversed. I will explain later, Buitalo Officelives in a St. Louis suburb. but you know their things are

It was signed "Lord R. G. not doing anything to benefit
Spaud me."
Believes Letter Genuine (This apparently is a

While government officials reference to Circuit Court Judge

working on the King assassina- John G. Casey of St. Louis, who

tion have not expressed doubt originally sentenced Ray to 20

that Ray and Sneyd are the years in prison and was

same person, the fact that Ray reported ready to rule on Ray's

was using an alias has been a appeal when Ray broke out of

point of legal confusion during jail.)
extradition hearings in England. "If you could, I would like for

However, Ray's younger you to give the attorney (Arthur

brother, John Ray, is convinced Hanes) $600. You can get some

that the letter is genuine and of it back off Jerry, and I will

was sent by Ray despite the straighten it up with you when I Date:

signature "Lord R. G. Sneyd." get back.'
(Jerry Ray is another brother Edition:

A copy of the letter, along of the accused man. While the Author:
with an interview of John Ray, letter' implied they would be
was published today in the Editor:

reimbursed for the $600, neither
Chicago Daily News. Jerry nor John would speculate Title:

John Ray said he based his on where the money would come
conclusion on the handwriting from.)
and language of the letter and
on the personal comments it Ordered Extradited

Character:
contained. "You mention Percy

Asked about his brother's Foreman. He is a good attorney, or

assumption of the title "lord;" but I will wait until I get back Classification:
as I want some attorneys who

John said: can work together, so I will let Submitting Office:
"That's probably just his little Hanes decide on someone he

joke." thinks would be best. Being Investigated
Even though the letter was "I could appeal my ex-

addressed to Ray's sister, It was tradition hearing, but I am get- HL- 374-352written in response to a letter
ting tired of listening to these

from John Ray, who wanted to liars, so I might close it up
assuré himself that the man ar- about Tuesday.
rested in London was actually

SEARCHEL

SERIALImanhis brother.

Offered to Visit
John said he addressed his FBI BUFAAO

letter to James Earl Ray, and in
it he raised the possibility of

visiting his brother in the Lon-
dom DITSUN.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO DATE:

SAC, (44-374) 7/18/68

FROM : SA EUGENE A. HEVERON

MURKIN
SUBJECT:

Re memo of SA R. GORDON EDDY, 6/24/68.

The following persons contacted on dates
indicated and all advised that did not have any robbery
or burglary of $10,000.00 or more, during the period
of 4/23/67- 7/18/67 :

Det. Sgt. DANIEL GUDELL, Physical Crimes Unit,
Rochester PD; contacted on 7/8/68.

Sr. Inv. PETER BECK, BCI, NYPS, Henrietta, N.Y.
contacted on 7/9/68.

De.t. Lt. CHARLES KITTLINGER; NA; Monroe County
so, contacted on 7/18/68.

It is suggested the above information be
routed to SA R. GORDON EDDY.

(2)
EAH/eah

443314-353SPARCISE Mark

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Ray Abandons Efforts
To Prevent Extradition (Indicate page, name of

newspaper, city and state.)
LONDON (A)-James- Earl Ray flying to London and was dué

gave up his battle against extra- here this morning. He may ask
dition Tuesday and agreed to re- for permission to accompany Ray
turn to the United States for trial home, but U.S. officials indicated
on charges of assassinating Dr. this request would be turned 3
Martin Luther King Jr. down. Buffalo Courier ess

He is expected to fly home un Data
der heavy guard in the next few
days for trial in Memphis, Tenn. Birtier
in the shooting of the Nobel laure
ate there last April 4. Ray, an es DuSsolo, N.Y
caped convict from the Missouri
State Penitentiary, was arrésted Relbor
in London June 8. He has steadily Daffalo Office
claimed his innocence of the kill
ing.

.A legal informant said Ray
signed a statement declaring he
would not pursue an appeal in the
British High Court against a
Magistrate's Court order July 2
extraditing him to the United
States.

Little Chance of Success

The statement, signed Tuesday
morning at a conference with his
court-appointed lawyer, cut short
a complicated legal case which
had little chance of success.

People who talked to Ray re-
cently in Wandsworth Prison said
he had been growing restless and Date:
tired of waiting. Another factor
was the news that the British had Edition:
refused to continue legal aid for Author:
his appeal. He had been granted
free legal service for the lower Editor:

c court case,
Ray's statement was signed in Title:

an irregular hand, Ramon
George Sneyd," the alias under
which he had been held here since
his arrest. Character:
Could Emplane Soon or

Ray could be on a plane headed Classification:
for the United States within 24

hours. Submitting Office:
His American lawyer. Arthur. J

Hames VI Birmingham, Ala., is Being Investigated

H4--374-353
SERIALIZED

SEARCHEDMatDEXED

JUL 1968
FBI BUFFALO
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. . Ray Abandons Efforts 
To· Prevent ,Extradition 
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Memorandum
TO : SAC, (44-374) DATE: 7/18/68

FROM SA EUGENE A. HEVERON

MURKIN
SUBJECT:

Re memo of SA R. GORDON EDDY, 6/21/68.

The following persons contacted on dates
indicated and all advised that did not have any robbery
or burglary of $10,000.00 or more, during the period
of 4/23/67- 7/18/67 :

Det. Sgt. DANIEL GUDELL, Physical Crimes Unit,
Rochester PD, contacted on 7/8/68.

Sr. Inv. PETER BECK, BCI, NYPS, Henrietta, N.Y.
contacted on 7/9/68.

Det. Lt. CHARLES KITTLINGER, NA`, Monroe Country
SO, contacted on 7/18/68.

It is suggested the above information be
routed to SA R. GORDON EDDY.

(.2)
EAH/eah

44.374.354
SEARCH

John

SERALIZEDnot
JULK 1938
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FBI

Date: 7/16/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method ofMailing)

TO: ALL SACs

FROM: SAC MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/68,
The Bureau has requested that all divisions continue

to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

44-374-355
SEARCHED m INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

JUL 18 1968

2 - ALL OFFICES
2 - Memphis try

FBI BUFFALOE
RFB:jap
(4)

Approved: R6fensen Sent M Per
Special Agent in Change

.,, 
FD-36 !Rev. 12-13-56) • 

FBI 

Date: 'l'/16/68 

Transmit the following in --------=-------...,..,. ......... ----.,..,......---~ 
(Type in plain text or code) 

Via )\IRTEL 
(Prlori~y or Method of Malling) · 

TO: ALL SAC· 

FROM: SAC,p MEMPHIS (44~1981) (P) 

~UBJECT:VMURKIN 

Th~ Burea\Ul ha~ r@~uest~d that all divisions continu~ 
to ~ub:mi t :monthly co~t data mit i l f\Ulx0 th1Bir not iC\$. 

In vi~w of the above~ all divisions are requested 
to comply with the Bult'e~'illl r; s insrtruct i@r1.rs" iia.clu.dliu.g of f°i~es 
wlhlo have llilegative. cost data t@ report. 

2 = ALL OFFICES 
2: = Memphis 

Sent -------.-. M Per _,.,,,...,...,...__,...-,--.-.-..--
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7/31/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO ( 44-3744 (P)

MURKIN *
COST DATA

Reurairtel dated 4/19/68 and myairtel dated 7/1/68.

Regular Overtime Total
Hours Hours Hours

1. A. Special
Agents 7 10 17

B. Clerical o o o

1 10 17

2. Total Mileage
Traveled None

3. Unusual or
Out of Ordinary
Costs None

4. Peak Number of
Special Agents
Working on Case
During July,
1968 2

2 - Memphis (AM)
1 - Buffalo
GRM; jmb
(3) its44-314-356
8 Searched Serialized

Indexed Filedthat

I 

AIR'J.'EL 

TO : SAO> MEMPHIS ·. - . 

FROMt · SAC,. BUFFA to 

MtJRKIN • 
-COS'r DATA 

. l .. A., $~Q1at·· 
Ageb_ts 

2 ~ Total M1l♦age 
~av,ltd. . 

.. ·~mphis 
- Buf'i'alo 

RM;jml,;. 
(S) . . 
~ . . 

(AM) 

7/31/68 

.AIR MAIL 

• 

0 -
10 ·­-

17 

17.. --
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY. 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 7/31/68

FROM : SA JAMES E. NEAL, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo of SA GORDON R. EDDY, 6/24/68.

Contact with officers of Police Departments,Sheriff's Offices, and New York State Police Stations
located within the territories covered by the writer;
that is, Northern Erie County and Batavia Road Trips,
disclosed no outstanding cases in which JAMES EARL RAY
could be considered a logical suspect.

JEN;cag
(2)

cag

44-374-357in SEARCHED INDEKELIA

SERIALIZED TLED

JULY 3h 1968
FBI BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-02

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 •• 
_ /MY· 1962 EDITION 
'. GSA FPMR (~1 CFR) 101-11.6 · . 

-UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT " - • --Memo·ra.ndum_ 
__ ''.To· ·SA8% 

' ~-· - . . . . :. ' . 
. : .· 
. FROM._:.- - ·_ SA JAMES E._. NEAL:, JR • ... ~ • :. .. l, • 

_ SUBJECT: MURKIN . 

·-Rememo .o:r :SA G_QRDON R~ EDDY;,·_6/24/68. 
. ' . . 

. . . _ _ Contact' with:. officers -6~ --Pdlic'ti -Departme~ts, 
. _ ' .~ ·: -''Sheriff's Offices, and_ Nt;!w York_ state ]?olice Statipns _ _. 

- · -· located within the territories covered by the writer; __ - __ -
_ - that is, Nor.thern Erie_ -cc,un_ty and Batavia'. Road Trip_s, _ - ·· ,_­
, __ disclosed·_ no -otj.tstanding· ¢ases in .which>J~MES EARL RAY 
'could-,be c~msid~red a _log~cal---suspect.,-- - -· 

. ·., .' 

- ' 
:, .. . ',' 

~• r, • ,.·~ 
A ••- • 

-,~ 
' -

. . 
·---.:.:. ··:··:-:·. '.. . 

. : .: . . ~-- . 
. ' " . 

5010-108-02 

-. -: 

.''Buy p.s. Savings Bonds IJ./gula_rly on-~the ·pay~oil sd;ings Pl~.n_··_· ::- ·. 
. . ·- . . . . .. . . - . 
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SAC (44-374) (P) 7/31/68

SA JAMES E. NEAL, JR.

MURKIN

Rememo of SA GORDON R. EDDY, 6/24/68.

Contact with officers of Police Departments,Sheriff's Offices, and New York State Police Stations
located within the territories covered by the writer;that is, Northern Erie County and Batavia Road Trips,
disclosed no outstanding cases in which JAMES EARL RAY
could be considered a logical suspect.

JEN;cag
(2)

cag

44-314-357SEARCHED
INCOKED

SERIALIZED

JULS¥ 31 1968
FBI -

BUFFALO

.. ; 

I 
I. -

i-

·-.·, 

;SA~(P) ... 

$A -JA~ff E~. NEAL, - JR/. 

liA'r.tn --T1"1' '11T 
;l,'J.U~II-, . ,., .. ~, . 

; ... 
i 

- .. 

Rem~o of, .SA· .GORD,ON:-rt_ :EDDY~-:·s1~4)68'.· 
•,• .·· 

. Ce>n~aet .. ;with otf'ic.er$: <?'if- Police Dep~~t~ents-;; ---~-, -
_ -She:riff •:s Of.f:i;ces, and ·New ·yqrk· Stat.a Police-: stations 

le>ca tetl 111 tQ;i.n th~ . territories coV¢red- -by the• wr:tter, _ ... - -
_ that is., Nor-thern Erie: -county . .ai:'ld, _Bat'a.via:· Road .Trips., · · 

· -disc19s~d no ~g:tatandin{f-case~· 'in:whieh JAMES .EARL RAY 
_ . · cou1a.· .be co11a.idered a lo~ica.1_. J;fuspee~.. _ · -- -

-. , . JEN;cag 
- - :-, . '-(2-)'' : ,, 
' . ' .· : ·. 

<.. 7 
-·_' =. . . ,. .· .. · ... _· ._· 

- . 

t, •. • 

,-

. '-: .:. . 
. . \ '; .-. 

.·. 

•,·. 

- \. 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

SAC (44-374)
DATE:7/31/68

FROM SAA JOHN F. RISDON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo of SA R. GORDON EDDY, 6/24/68.

The following individuals were contacted by the writer on the
dates indicated and each advised that he is not aware of any burglary
or robbery during the period 4/23/67 - 7/18/67 in which over $10,000
was obtained:

Sgt. ARTHUR FILJONES, Olean, N.Y. PD. Contacted 7/1/68.
COP JOHN KAWALSKI, Sal amanca, N.Y. P.D. Contacted 7/5/68.
Sr. Inv. ROBERT JACKSON, BCI, NMSP, Wellsville, N. Y. Con-

t tacted 7/8/68.
Sheriff CHARLES HILL, Cattaraugus County so, Little Valley,
N.Y. Contacted 7/9/68.
Inv. ROBERT MCGINTY, BCI, NYSP, Allegany, N.Y. Contacted

7/18/68.

(1)
JFR

14-314-358
CHARGYED UNDEREDmotm

4008a FB) FUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 • 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • c;, 

Memorandum 
TO . 

·sAC (44-374) DATE:7 /31/68 

FROM : SAA JOHN F. RISDON 

SUBJECT:MURKIN 

Re memo of SAR. GORDON EDDY, 6/24/68. 

The following individuals were contacted by the writer on the 

dates indicated and each advised that he is not aware of any burglary 

or robbery during the period 4/23/67 - 7/18/67 in which over $10,000 
was obtained: 

Sgt. ARTHUR FILJONES, Olean, N.Y. PD. Contacted 7/1/68. 
COP JOHN MWALSKI, Salamanca, N.Y. P.D. Contacted 7/5/68. 
Sr. Inv. ROBERT JACKSON, BCI, NM"SP, Wellsville, N.Y. Con-

t tacted 7/8/68. . · 

( 1) 
JFR 

l 
5010-108-0I 

Sheriff CHARLES HILL, Cattaraugus County SO, Little Valley, 

N.Y. Contacted 7/9/68. · 
Inv. ROBERT MCGINTY, BCI, NYSP, Allegany, N.Y. Contacted 

7/18/68. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 Date 8-2-68
Name and F.P.C. FBI No. A.O. 1.0. W.F. CC Cancellation

George William Tyree, Jr. Federal process
20 L 1 U OIO 16 4, 714, 268 3337 3780 dismissed.

S 1 U OOO (8-2-68)
Don Ferris McCall, Jr. Located Northridge,
21 M 1 U 15 327, 089 B 3338 4092 Calif., 7-17-68.

L 3 Wr (8-2-68)
James Earl Ray 442 Extradited London,
16 M 9 U OOO 12 405, 942 G 3339 4182 442A England to Memphis,

M 4 W IOI Tenn., 7-19-68.
John Michael Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
17 I 30 W OMI 356, 640 E 3340 4200 Alabama, 8-2-68.

I 32 W IOI (8-2-68)
Robert Vance Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
14 M 13 U OOM 12 Ref: 13 361, 075 E 3341 4201 Alabama, 8-2-68.

I 25 U OOO 26 (8-2-68)
James Joseph Scully Located Arcadia,
2 M 21 W 19 Ref: 21 1, 170, 115 3342 4202 Calif., 7-23-68.

I 17 Ra 19 (8-2-68)
Jimmie Johnson Located St. Louis,
20 L 1 Ut 6 Ref: U 11, 215 F 3343 4203 Missouri, 7-15-68.

M 1 U T (8-2-68)

44-374 359
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

AUG 20 1968
FBI-BUFFALO

Name and F.P.C. 

George William Tyree, 
20 L 1 U 010 16 

s 1 U 000 

• 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

FBI No. A.O. 1.0. W.F. cc 
Jr. 

4, 714, 268 3337 3780 

Date 8-2-68 
Cancel lotion 

Federal process 
dismissed. 

(8-2-68) 
Don Ferris McCall, Jr. Located Northridge, 
21 M 1 u 15 

L 3 Wr 
James Earl Ray_= ..,..,......_:-, 

16 M 9 U 000 12 
M 4 W IOI 

John Michael Walton 
17 I 30 W OMI 

I 32 W IOI 
Robert Vance Walton 
14 M 13 U OOM 12 Ref: 13 

I 25 U 000 26 
James Joseph Scully 
2 M 21 W 19 Ref: 21 

I 17 Ra 19 
Jimmie Johnson 
20 L 1 Vt 6 Ref: u 

M 1 u T 

327,089 B 3338 4092 

405,942 G 3339 4182 

356, 640 E 3340 4200 

361,075 E 3341 4201 

1, 170, 115 3342 4202 

11,215 F 3343 4203 

442 
442J 

Calif., 7-17-68. 
(8-2-68) 

Extradited London, 
England to Memphis, 
Tenn., 7-19-68. 

Located Lowndes Co., 
Alabama, 8-2-68. 

(8-2-68) 

Located Lowndes Co., 
Alabama, 8-2-68. 

<B-2-68) 
Located Arcadia, 
Calif., 7-23-68. 

(8-2-68) 

Located St. Louis, 
Missouri, 7-15-68. 

(8-2-68) 
~~ 

~I , 

SER - /4 

Al.Ki20 1968 
Hi-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (4-17-68)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

TelephoneBuildingLocated at:

502 U. S. P. O. & Ct. House 518 465-7551ALBANY, New York 12207
505 CH 7-155587101 4303 Federal Office Bldg.ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico

272-6414Room 204, Federal BuildingANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
275 Peachtree St., N.E. 404 JA 1-3900ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

301 LE 9-6700408 U.S. Post Office Bldg.BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
205 322-7711Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg.BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203

John F. Kennedy FederalBOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
617 2-5533Office Building

400 U.S. Court House Bldg. 716 856-7800BUFFALO, New York 14202
400 Thornton Building 406 792-2304BUTTE, Montana 59701

28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life 704 333-4126CHARLOTTE, North Carolina
Room 905, U. S. Court HouseCHICAGO, Illinois 60604

& Federal Office Building 312 431-1333
415 U. S. Post Office &CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202

513 421-4310Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building 216 522-1400CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

803 252-1911COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201 1529 Hampton Street
Room 200 - 1810 CommerceDALLAS, Texas 75201

214 RI 1-1851Street
Room 18218,Federal Off. Bldg303 222-5981DENVER, Colorado 80202
913 Federal BuildingDETROIT, Michigan 48226

& U. S. Court House 313 WO 5-2323
202 U. S. Court House Bldg. 915 533-7451

59546
EL PASO, Texas 79901

206 Dillingham BuildingHONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
6015 Federal Building &HOUSTON, Texas 77002

713 CA 8-1414U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania St. 317 632-6415INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
Room 800 - First FederalJACKSON, Mississippi 39201

601 948-5000Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House &JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

Post Office Building 904 355-1401
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 707 U. S. Court House

816 BA 1-6100Building
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902

Room 2-011 Federal Off. Bldg
617 Walnut Street, Southwest

702
615 524-2721

385-1281LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
215 U. S. Post Office Bldg. 501 FR 2-3157LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201

483-35511340 West 6th Street 213LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 Room 701, Bank of Louisville
901
502 583-3941

525-7373841 Federal Office Bldg.MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
305 379-24213801 Biscayne BoulevardMIAMI, Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 735 U. S. Post Office, Customs
414 276-4684& Court House Building

392 Federal Building 612 FE 9-7861MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
205 438-3674520 Federal BuildingMOBILE, Alabama 36602

U. S. Post Office & CourtNEWARK, New Jersey 07101
201 622-5613House Building

510 The Trust Company Bldg. 203 787-1217NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
504 522-4671NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113 701 Loyola Avenue
212 LE 5-7700201 East 69th StreetNEW YORK, New York 10021

420 U. S. Post Office &NORFOLK, Virginia 23510
703 625-1631Court House Building : 405 VI 2-7471OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 5104 N. Francis Street
402 348-12101010 Federal Office Bldg.OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
215 LO 3-5300PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 500 Widener Building
602 CR 9-5511244 West Osborn RoadPHOENIX, Arizona 85013

1300 Federal Office Bldg. 412 471-2000PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
423 U. S. Court House Bldg. 503 224-4181PORTLAND, Oregon 97205

703 644-2631200 West Grace StreetRICHMOND, Virginia 23220
916 441-1275SACRAMENTO, California 95814 2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building 314 CH 1-5357ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
801 EL 5-7521SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 3203 Federal Building
512 CA 5-6741433 Federal BuildingSAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
714 297-3361SAN DIEGO, California 92103 3211 Fifth Avenue

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102 450 Golden Gate Avenue,
415 552-2155Box 36015

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 Pan Am Building
765-6000255 Ponce de Leon Avenue

912 354-99115401 Paulsen StreetSAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
206 MA 2-04601015 Second AvenueSEATTLE, Washington 98104
217 522-9675421 South Sixth StreetSPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701

TAMPA, Florida 33602 Room 610, Federal Off. Bldg.
202
813 228-7661

393-7100506 Old Post Office BuildingWASHINGTON. D. C. 20535

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(4-17-68) 

Located at: 

ALBANY, New York 12207 
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101 
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 

BUFFALO, New York 14202 
BUTTE, Montana 597 01 
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202 
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604 

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202 

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201 
DALLAS, Texas 75201 

DENVER, Colorado 80202 
DETROIT, Michigan 48226 

EL PASO, Texas 79901 
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207 
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201 

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202 

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 
MIAMI, Florida 33137 
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401 
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510 
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113 
NEW YORK, New York 10021 
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 
SACRAMENTO, California 95814 
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 
SAN DIEGO, California 92103 
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102 

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701 
TAMPA, Florida 33602 
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20535 

502 U. s. P. O. & Ct. House 518 
4303 Federal Office Bldg, 505 
Room 204, Federal Building 
275 Peachtree St., N. E. 
408 U.S. Post Office Bldg, 
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 
John F. Kennedy Federal 

404 
301 
205 

Office Building 617 
400 U. S. Court House Bldg. 716 
400 Thornton Building 406 
1120 Jefferson Standard Life 704 
Room 905, U. S. Court House 

Telephone 

465-7 551 
CH 7-1555 

272-6414 
JA 1-3900 
LE 9-6700 

322-7711 

RI 2-5533 
856-7800 
792-2304 
333-4126 

& Federal Office Building 312 431-1333 
415 U. S. Post Office & 

Court Ho_use Building 513 
3005 Federal Office Building 216 
1529 Hampton Street 803 
Room 200 - 1810 Commerce 

421-4310 
522-1400 
252-1911 

Street 214 RI 1-1851 
Room 18218,Federal Off. Bldg303 '222-5981 
913 Federal Building 

& U. S. Court House 
202 U. S. Court House Bldg. 
206 Dillingham Building 
6015 Federal Building & 

313 WO 5-2323 
915 533-7451 

59546 

U. S. Court House 713 CA 8-1414 
1221 North Pennsylvania St. 317 632-6415 
Room 800 - First Federal 

Savings Building · 
414 U. S. Court House & 

Post Office Building 
707 U. s. Court House 

601 948-5000 

904 355-1401 

Building 816 BA 1-6100 
617 Walnut Street, Southwest 615 524-2721 
Room 2-0llFederal Off. Bldg702 385-1281 
215 U. S. Post Office Bldg. 501 FR 2-3157 
1340 West 6th Street 213 483- 3551 
Room 701, Bank of Louisville 502 583-3941 
841 Federal Office Bldg, 901 525-7373 
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 305 379-2421 
735 U. S. Post Office, Customs 

& Court House Building 414 276-4684 
392 Federal Building 612 FE 9-7861 
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701 Loyola Avenue 504 
201 East 69th Street 212 
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244 West Osborn Road 602 
1300 Federal Office Bldg, 412 
423 U. S. ·court House Bldg. 503 
200 West Grace Street 703 
2020 J Street 916 
2704 Federal Building 314 
3203 Federal Building 801 
433 Federal Building 512 
3211 Fifth Avenue 714 
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Box 36015 415 

622-5613 
787-1217 
522-4671 
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625-1631 
VI 2-7471 
348-1210 

LO 3-5300 
CR 9-5511 

471-2000 
224-4181 
644-2631 
441-1275 

CH 1-5357 
EL 5-7521 
CA 5-6741 

297-3361 

552-2155 
Pan Am Building 

255 Ponce de Leon Avenue 765-6000 
5401 Paulsen Street 912 354-9911 
1015 Second Avenue 206 MA 2-0460 
421 South Sixth Street 217 522-9675 
Room 610, Federal Off. Bldg. 813 228-7661 
506 Old Post Offie.~ Bui!din<' 202 ~~3-7100 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) DATE: 8/26/68

FROM : ASAC WASON G. CAMPBELL

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY, aka
Paul Bridgeman,
Paul Bridgman,
Paul Edward Bridgeman
Paul E. Bridgeman,
Eric Starvo Galt,
W. C. Herron;
Harvey Lowmyer,
James McBride,
James O'Conner,
Ramon George Sneyd,
James Walton,
James Walyon,
John Willard,
Jim - FUGITIVE
IO #4182,
WF #442-A;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM;
CR- - CONSPIRACY;
UFAC - ROBBERY.

On 8/24/68 at about 2:30 PM, Bureau Supervisor
you

RICHARD LONG, General Investigative Division, telephoned
concerning captioned case with regard to information that
has become available from a source which Mr. LONG described
as highly confidential. He said that the Bureau is very
anxious to establish whether subject spent some time in Toronto,
Canada, as early as June or July, 1967. Information from
this described source suggests that RAY was arrested in early
1967 (probably June) by the Metropolitan Toronto, Police
Department on a charge of Jaywalking, but the name under
which the arrest occurred is not known. 44-314-360

Supervisor LONG, in speculating how subject came
to use the SNEYD, GALT and BRIDGEMAN aliases, wondered whether
old newspapers would have had the necessary information
concerning the parents of these individuals. I told him that
investigation conducted in June, 1968, at Toronto while
SA JAMES MC MAHON and I were there, developed the possibility
that this could have been the source since such newspapers

SEARCHED INDEXEDare available in the various branch libraries.
SERIALIZED FILED not

WGC:FCC

Ton
Bonds RegularlyJohnthe Payroll

W AUG2 6 1968
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BU 44-374

He also said the question has arisen as to whether
any pretext interviews were made of SNEYD, GALT or BRIDGEMAN
to establish the necessary information for this new identity
by RAY. He was told that there had been some telephone calls
which were unexplained at the time but in retrospect could
well have been RAY setting up his identity. He was told that
all available information in this regard has been previously
set forth in communications from Buffalo.

Supervisor LONG requested that any additional
investigation possible be conducted with a view toward placing
RAY in Toronto in 1967 with emphasis on the alleged jaywalking
arrest.
LEADS:

AT TORONTO, CANADA

(1) Will check appland all known aliases of RAY

through all available MTPD arrest records;

(2) Review for the Bureau the innocuous calls
previously received and comment on their
possible significance to the establishment
of an additional identification by RAY;

(3) Confirm and comment on the availability of
vital statistics information in old news-
papers which could have been the source of
RAY's information concerning his assumed
identities of individuals in Canada.

For assistance of SA MC MAHON in handling this
matter, charge out and send to him serials 276, 284, 292,
293, 305, 306 and 319.

- 2 -
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9/3/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) (P)

MURKIN

Re telephone call from Bureau Supervisor RICHARD

LONG, General Investigative Division, to Buffalo, 8/24/68,
during which Supervisor LONG advised that highly confidential
information had been received indicating that the subject,
JAMES EARL RAY, might have been arrested by the Metropolitan
Toronto Police Department in Toronto, Ontario, Canada, during
June or July, 1967, on a charge of jaywalking.

On 8/27/68, Inspector RICHARD GIBSON (NA), Head
of the Central Identification Division of the Metropolitan
Toronto Police Department (MTPD), was requested to make the
necessary record checks to determine whether RAY was, in fact,
arrested in Toronto for jaywalking, and in connection with
this request, was furnished with all known aliases used by
RAY in the past.

On 8/28/68, Inspector GIBSON advised that subject,
under his true name and all aliases, had been checked through
the Central Identification Bureau, the Records and Inquiry
Bureau, and the Letter File of the MTPD; and no information
was developed indicating an arrest in Toronto at any time
under any of RAY's aliases.

In addition, Inspector GIBSON pointed out that
it was not the practice of the MTPD to arrest individuals
for jaywalking but that on infrequent occasions, a police
officer would issue summonses for this offense. Inspector
GIBSON had all available records of the MTPD checked regarding
summonses issued for jaywalking and determined that no un-
answered summonses were on file for the offense of jaywalking
in the City of Toronto during the months of June and July of
1967. 4-374-3613 - Bureau (AM)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (AM)
1 - Buffalo Searched SerializedgirlJPMcM:hld Filed
(6) old Indexed
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BU 44-374

Inspector GIBSON pointed out that ordinarily
if a person failed to appear in answer to a jaywalking
summons, a bench warrant would be issued for his arrest
and that the records of the MTPD contained no outstanding
warrants based upon this type of violation during the
pertinent period.

For the further assistance of the Bureau in
connection with Supervisor LONG's inquiry concerning
innocuous calls previously received by the individuals
in Toronto whose identities subject assumed while in
Toronto during the period from April 8 to May 6, 1968,

attention is called to Buffalo airtel to the Bureau dated

6/11/68 with which were forwarded two copies of a memo-

randum setting forth a chronology of subject's activities
while in Toronto insofar as was known at that time and

which included specific references to the innocuous calls
received by the individuals whose identities RAY assumed.

More detailed data concerning those calls was undoubtedly
submitted by Legat, Ottawa, since the RCMP in Toronto are

known to have prepared a lengthy report for Legat, Ottawa,

including that type of information.

The same situation exists insofar as the third
point raised by Supervisor LONG in referenced telephone

call, that is, the availability of vital statistics infor-
mation utilized by RAY in connection with the assumed

identities while in Toronto.

-2-
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9/4/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) (P)

MURKIN -
COST DATA

Reurairtel, dated 4/19/68, and myairtel,
dated 7/1/68.

Regular Overtime Total
Hours Hours Hours

1. A. Special
Agents 6 o 6

B. Clerical 45 o O

51 0 6

2. Total Mileage
Traveled 205

3. Unusual or
Out of Ordinary
Costs None

4. Peak Number of
Special Agents
Working on Case
During August,
1968 2

2 - Memphis (AM)
1 - Buffalo
RGE: faf 411-374-362(3)

fat

AIRTEL -

TO: SAC; MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC~ BUFFAL (44-374 

MURKIN -
COST DATA 

· Reurairtel, 
dated 7/1/68. 
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:s. Clerical 
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.. 
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AIR MAIL 
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10/1/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) (P
MURKIN -
COST DATA

Reurairtel, dated 4/19/68, and myairtel, dated
9/4/68.

Regular Overtime Total
Hours Hours Hours

1. A. Special
Agents o O O

B. Clerical o o o

I o
01

2. Total Mileage
Traveled 0

3. Unusual or Out
of Ordinary
Costs None

4. Peak Number of
Special Agents
Working on Case
During September,
1968 None
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RGE:hld
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10/15/68
PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) 5P

MURKIN.

STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL PHIL M. CANALE, MEMPHIS, TENN.,

HAS ADVISED HE FEELS IT NECESSARY THAT REPRESENTATIVES OF HIS

OFFICE HAVE OPPORTUNITY TO INTERVIEW FOLLOWING WITNESSES:

TORONTO, CANADA:

PAUL EDWARD BRIDGEMAN, EIGHTY CASSANDRA BLVD., APT. ONE;

DON MILLS, EMPLOYED BY TORONTO BOARD OF EDUCATION, ONE FIVE FIVE

COLLEGE ST., TORONTO; ERIC ST. VINCENT GALT, FOUR NINE LE HANN

DRIVE, SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO, EMPLOYED BY UNION CARBIDE, TORONTO;

RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, ONE SEVEN THREE ONE VICTORIA PARK AVE., TORONTO,

ONTARIO, EMPLOYED BY TORONTO POLICE DEPT. ; BLANCH VAN LUVEN, ONE

FOUR KINGSTON ROAD; SAMUEL MARSHALL, ONE FOUR FIVE THREE QUEENS

ST. WEST, TORONTO, EMPLOYED BY LOBLAWS GROCERY; ENESON BENNS, ONE

FOUR FIVE THREE QUEENS ST. WEST, TORONTO, EMPLOYED LOBLAWS

GROCERY; MRS. SUN FUNG LOO, NINE SIX SIX DUNDAS ST., TORONTO;

LILLIAN SPENCER, FOUR TWO FOUR BLOOR ST. WEST, TORONTO, EMPLOYED

BY KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU; MRS. ADAM SVPAKOWSKI, ONE ZERO TWO

OSSINGTON ST. WEST, TORONTO; MRS. MARGARET EAKING, CARE OF MABLE

SEARCHED INDEXED
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PAGE TWO

AGNEW, ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO, ONE THREE SEVEN YOUGE, SUITE SIXTY

FOUR; MABLE AGNEW, ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO, ADDRESS ABOVE; ROBERT

MC NAULTON, TEN BELLEHAVEN CRESCENT, TORONTO.

MONTREAL, CANADA:

LOUIS FEIGAN, ONE TWO FOUR EIGHT ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST,

EMPLOYED BY ENGLAND AND SCOTS WOOLEN CO., LTD.

JOHN WELCH, EMPLOYEE OF ENGLAND AND SCOTS WOOLEN CO., LTD.

A. CHEVARIE, FOUR EIGHT EIGHT ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST,

MONTREAL, MGR. OF TIP TOP TAILORS.

J. B. CLOUTIER, SALESMAN, TIP TOP TAILORS.

MR. AND MRS. MORRIS QUINTAL, ONE THREE NINE TWO HICKORY

ROAD, WINDSOR, ONTARIO, EMPLOYED AT HI-NEIGHBOR FLOORING CO., LTD.,

TWO FIVE SEVEN WYANDOTTE ST. EAST, WINDSOR.

H. ROTHMAN, OWNER OF HARKABY APARTMENTS, TWO FIVE EIGHT

NINE NOTRE DAME EAST, MONTREAL.

LONDON, ENGLAND:

DET. CHIEF INSPECTOR KENNETH THOMPSON, SCOTLAND YARD.

DETECTIVE S. PHILLIP BIRCH, SCOTLAND YARD.

DETECTIVE CHIEF SUPT. P. BUTLER, SCOTLAND YARD.

CHIEF INSPECTOR ARTHUR BRINE, SCOTLAND YARD.
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PAGE THREE

DETECTIVE SGT. PETER ELLIOTT, SCOTLAND YARD.

MISS MONICA BAKER, SEVEN WINSLOW WAY, WALTON-ON-THE-THAMES.

CONSTABLE WHITHAM, SCOTLAND YARD.

MRS. DORIS CATHERINE WESTWOOD, TWO FIVE FITZROY SQUARE, W. ONE;

EIGHTEEN ONE-THIRD CROMWELL ROAD, LONDON, S.W. FIVE.

MRS. JANET ELIZABETH NASSAU, FLAT NINE, TWENTY NINE EARL'S COURT

SQUARE, S. W. FIVE, THIRTY SIX PENYWEIN ROAD.

MRS. ANNA ELIZABETH THOMAS, ONE TWO SIX WARWICK WAY, LONDON,

S.W. ONE.

IAN CALVAN, FIFTY ONE CADOGAN PLACE, S.W. ONE.

KENNETH LEONARD HUMAN, LONDON AIRPORT, HEATHROW TERMINAL TWO.

LISBON, PORTUGAL:

ANTONIO ROCHA FAMA, PASSPORT INSPECTOR, LISBON AIRPORT.

AUBRY L. MORANTZ, CANADIAN EMBASSY, LISBON.

MANUELA TEIXEIRA LOPES, CANADIAN EMBASSY, LISBON.

GENTIL LUIS SOARES, HOTEL PORTUGAL, FOUR RUA JOAO DAS REGRAS,

LISBON.

ANTONIO TEIXEIRA DA SILVA, INSPECTOR, INTERNATIONAL STATE SECURITY

POLICE, LISBON.

GLORIA SAUSA RIBEIRO, LISBON.
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